HBM—75-2011

HBM-/75

*

SUNRISE




Page 2

SUNRISE

Parts List for HBM-75 (P159)

11/12/2015

Model: HBM-75

Sunrise Bending Machine Parts List

Part: Cover Plates

Date: 12/2011

Item Part Number Description i iy ©178 Qty | Memo
1 |226202007B Cylinder Stationary Cover VB [ 1
226202001A
2 |2262020004(25°20°992 |Electrical Box RIS 1
52414AP1L93902
3 |226202006 Front Base Cover jq% 1
4 |226102024A Pressure Control Panel E] Jﬂ’ﬁjﬂﬁ:lif’? 1
5 (226202005 Materail Shelf PRy 1
6 |226202010 Scrap slide out plate * H?ﬁ'i"? 1
7 |226202008A Cylinder Moving Cover iElEﬁ{iﬁgﬁ%ﬁ 1
8 |226202009 Rear Base Cover L o 1
9 1226102002B Panel [ 1
10 |56314118036M10 Waist Shaped Knobs 1180-36-M1[{f5 /=4 hzf 1
11 |213210008 Foot Switch Handle %UE@FF%EJF%JW 1
12 |56320G0061300A Foot Switch Cable 3/8"X1300 ’Fluﬁ&'\[%\'%ﬁ 1300mm 1
13 |52413YC135D Foot Switch YC-135D(CE) %UE%?F#J%% 1

HBM-75-2012.doc



Page 3 Parts List for HBM-75 (P159) 11/12/2015

SUNRISE

HBM-75

PARTE201 dwg 12,/2011

HBM-75-2012.doc



Page 4

SUNRISE

Parts List for HBM-75 (P159)

11/12/2015

Sunrise Bending Machine Parts List

Model._HBM-75 Part._Frame Date; 12/2011
Item [Part Number Description & iy £ Q'ty | Memo
1. |226203900B Cylinder Set VEST 1
2. [56301A0016045 Hex Bolt M16X45  E AR 6
3. |226203008 Rod-bolster join plate U3 R 1
4. |1226201011A Die Set Bolster FE A 1
5. [56301A0030090 Hex Bolt M30X90 E AR 1
6. (226201033 Dust Scrape Piece(1) 2515 () 2
7. |5630110005008 Button Head Capscrew M5X8 Fp A= 4
8. (226201021 Scrape Piece Pressure Plate 2 A 2
9. |226201018 Die Set Bolster Gasket A R 2
10.(226201012 Guide Block 9 [l 1
11.|226201017 Guide Block Gasket o [, 1
12.(226201035 Guide Block Bushing Pin F R S 2
13.153403P016 O-Ring Ofr'JfEi 1
14.(56301A0014085 Hex Bolt M1485 -+ EL"J%%;;}“}EE&%JT% 6
15.(226201034 Dust Scrape Piece(2) P ET () 2
16.(226201016 Scrape Piece Anchor Plate 215 By 1
17.|/56301F0006012 Sunk Head Hex Bolt M6X12 R Rl 4
18.|226201015 Die Set Bolster Gasket A8 R 1
19.|56301F0006012 Sunk Head Hex Bolt M6X12 e 2
20.15630110005008 Button Head Capscrew M5X8 F P = 2
21.|5630110005008 Button Head Capscrew M5X8 F P = 4
22.|226202020 Guide Block fix plate o [P EAS 1
23.1226201013A Slide Base iﬂp;ff 2
24.|56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 JHEER g 12
25.156301A0012040 Hex Bolt M12X40 -+ EL"J%%E}EE&%JT% 12
26.|56303A00022 Spring Washer M22 T R 10
27.(56301A0022050 Hex Bolt M22X75 H E AR 10
28.|226202019B Gauge fixing plate SRR, 1
29.|56303A00005 Spring Washer M5 T R 2
30.(56301A0005012 Hex Bolt M5X12 -+ EL"J%%T}E@%JT% 2
31.(226201032 Cylinder fix block TS 4RI 1
32.|56303A00020 Spring Washer M20 JHEER g 4
33.(56301A0020050 Hex Bolt M20X55 =+ EL"J%%T}E@%JT% 4
34.156302B0112 NTU M12 P e 1
35.(226201040 Cylinder fixing block THVESE [l e 1
36.|56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 T R 2
37.[56301A0012045 Hex Bolt M12X45 H E AR 2

HBM-75-2012.doc



Page 5

Parts List for HBM-75 (P159)

SUNRISE

11/12/2015

Model._HBM-75 Part.__Frame Date; 12/2011
Item Part Number Description B iy €7 Q'ty | Memo

38. (56301D0112040 Bolt M12X40 It EL"J?C‘T“% 1
39. |52505AT11250T Linear Scale BE=a! 1
40. |56301A0006045 Hex Bolt M6X25 S e T s 2
41. |226202016 Origin actuator AR 1
42. 15630110004008 Button Head Capscrew M4X8 Fip A= 2
43, 1226201036 Gauge sensor fixing block S NGEPEE (I7E) 1
44, 156301A4006020 Hex Bolt M6X20 =+ EL"JE@“}E@%JT% 2
45, (226201038 Gauge pull rod K E LA 1
46. |56302B0108 NTU M8 P e 2
47. (226201039 Pull rod fixing block b A i < 1
48. |56303A00006 Spring Washer M6 JHIET g 2
49. 156301A0006020 Hex Bolt M6X20 =+ EL"J?‘:%@“}E@%JT% 2
50. [524090TLQ5MC1Z | Orgin proximity sensor R R 1
51. (56301G0003020 M3X20 JepE- A 2
52. |33N011024 Proximity fixing block VTR B 1
53. [56303B01005012010Flat Washer M5 b= ?{J 2
54. |56303A00012 Spring Washer M5 JHIET g 2
55. |56301A0005012 Hex Bolt M5X12 S e T s 2
56. [226101033 Wire hole plate ¥ PRI 1
57. 226201037 Gauge sensor rail e E RS 1
58. [56301A0006025 Hex Bolt M6X25 =+ EL"J?‘:%@“}E@%JT% 3
59. [56301F0006008 Sunk Head Hex Bolt M6X8 R R 12
60. [226201027A Prevent Scratch Gasket [ R

61. |226201023 Blade Fix Plate (2) il (7)) 2
62. [56301A0006045 Hex Bolt M6X45 E R PR

63. |[56301A0012045 Hex Bolt M12X45 S e T s 14
64. |226201022 Blade Fix Plate (1) il (- ) 1
65. 5630650100060 Spring Ping10X60 JHEEA 2
66. 226201024 Ecentric locking block ZIE AR 1
67. (226201025 Blade Fix Plate Axle [iil APt 1
68. |56307A012 Fixing screw with spring tip bz 1
69. |56309BLFB1215 Bearing iz 2
70. (226201026 Blade Fix Plate Axle Bushing IR R 1
71. |56302B0112 NTU M12 P e 1
72. 156315502025M12 Tension Levers @:‘[Plf 1
73. [5630110005008 Button Head Capscrew M5X8 FEp A= 4

HBM-75-2012.doc



Page 6 Parts List for HBM-75 (P159) 11/12/2015

Asunrise

HBM-75 Cylinder Assembly

FARTE103B.DWG 12/2011

HBM-75-2012.doc



Page 7

Parts List for HBM-75 (P159)

SUNRISE

11/12/2015

Model: HBM-75

Sunrise Bending Machine Parts List

PartCylinder Assembly

Date: 12/2011

Item Part Number Description 3 Fﬁ#‘ it Qty |Memg
1. [226203902A Cylinder Pipe Z{’ET 1
2. |213203010C Piston i:{ﬁi 1
3. |1226203002A Piston Rod i:,*ﬁdhﬁi 1
4. |213203009A Cylinder Rod Cover *Jﬁ—‘, 1
5 53407W280000750 Wear Ring (L= 2
6 534020203R538108000379¢Riston Seal 3?@15%1 1
7 53403G085 O-Ring OEHL 1
8. 534013203910E§§282§2233 O-Ring + Back Up Ring Oﬂjﬁﬁﬁ:‘fﬁ 1
9. 53407W242500500 Wear Ring (L= 2
10. ggjgiﬁggigggggm U Packing + Back Up Ring Uf{lﬁﬂijﬁ\j‘ﬁr‘ﬁfﬂ 1
11. 53406H4000 Dust Seal B’EE}@EI% 1

H

BM-75-2012.doc



Page 8 Parts List for HBM-75 (P159) 11/12/2015

Asunrise

HBM-75 Hydraulic Components

6212B0MA.dwg 12/2011

HBM-75-2012.doc



Page 9

Parts List for HBM-75 (P159)

SUNRISE

11/12/2015

Sunrise Bending Machine Parts List

Model: HBM-75 Part: Hydraulic Components Assembly

Date:12/2011

Item Part Number Description ﬁ:lﬁ[{[ [ Q'ty | Memo
1. [226202010 [5207020° Oil Tank i 1
2. |53702HY08A Filter Breather BRI 1
3. [53701LG4 Qil Level Gauge HEIE 1
4. [53301MF086 Suction Filer iﬁiﬁlﬁtﬁﬁi‘ 1

380V : 52301075JN
7.5HP 50Hz |400V : 52301075JN
415V : 52301075JN
] 1
5. [7.5HP 60Hz (380V : 52301075FG
460V : 52301075FG
575V : 52301075DH
7.5HP 60Hz ;ggg :;2828;2;5 Motor (Standard For Taiwanf & 1
6. 50Hz.: 53201ALP2AS13 Pump %j”ﬁ] 1
60Hz.: 53201ALP2AS13
7. |5362135DSK Pressure Gauge b A RE7 1
8. [53657DG02H22 Relief Valve E’t‘JJﬂ'ﬁ]Urﬁi 1
9. |53656RPECFAN Relief Valve G 1
10. |53651DFA02005 Solenoid Valve "FHL—RFFEI 1
11.|53651DFA03001 Solenoid Valve PR 1
12.(211303008 Oil Tank Cover Seal iaTElES) 1
13. |56301D0008025 Bolt M8X25 R e 10
14. 56303A00008 Spring Washer M8 ! 10
15.|53403P020VT O-Ring Off'JEEi 1
16. |210LJTO06A Oil Joint ﬁiiﬁ]f“{iﬁl[ B3] 1
17.|53403P024VT O-Ring Oiﬂfﬁi 1
18.211303010A Oil Joint I 3 P 1
19. 156203810808 90°Joint 1/2TX1/2H 90°F jiFl 1/2'T = X1/2"H 1
20. |56301A0010030 Hex Bolt M10X30 M s 2
21.|56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 T R 2
22.156225321212 90°Joint 3/4" e[|t AbgE 3/4"90° 1

HBM-75-2012.doc



Page 10

SUNRISE

Parts List for HBM-75 (P159)

11/12/2015

Model: HBM-75 Part: Hydraulic Components Assembly

Date:12/2011

Item Part Number Description % FF'IE‘ [ Q'ty | Memo
23.156201811216 90°Joint3/4"TX1" 3/4"TX1" 90" = 1
24.|226203006 Manifold Block s 1
25. |56301A0005040 Hex Bolt M5X40 R 8
26. (56203310808 90°Joint 1/2TX1/2H 90°f pi 1/2"T X1/2"H 3
27.156203110404 Joint 1/4TX1/4H @l}%ﬁﬁ 1/4"T X1/4"H 2
28.156301A0008080 Hex Bolt M8X90 E E"’J%@“}Eﬁﬂ%ﬁ% 2
29. 211603005 Packing S ailEa) 1
30. |56278011208K Pipe 3/4"X240mm “F1) 3/4X240mm 1
31. (226103008 Manifold Block A 1
32. [56301A0005045 Hex Bolt M5X45 - BT 4
33. |56303A00005 Spring Washer M5 ik el 4
34.156301A0006070 Hex Bolt M6X70 o+ E*in&ffiﬁﬁﬁﬂ%\l@ 2
35.156203810404 90°Joint 1/4TX1/4H 90°f jiel 1/4"TX1/4"H 1
36. 156203310404 90°Joint 1/4TX1/4H 905 JiFl 1/4"T = X1/4"H 1
37. 156225330404 90°Joint 1/4" QO0°EH|*| It 7 AbgE 1/4" 2
38. [56303B01010021020 Flat Washer M10 e ﬁJ 1

HBM-75-2012.doc



Page 11 Parts List for HBM-75 (P159) 11/12/2015

SUNRISE

HBM-75 Hydraulic Circuit

]
=

YV-2 YV-1

6203201 03/2005

HBM-75-2012.doc



Page 12

SUNRISE

Parts List for HBM-75 (P159)

11/12/2015

HBM-75 Electric Panel Diagram

(5)

0
@

=] =
1)
]

Human Machine Interface (1]

-

el

djlel

(8} (5)

(1)
@ TRANSFORMER
saaror] 19 | el
SWITCH B e | el
BR
(9) oy (19 {19)19) (19) (20) (13)
RELAY | RELAY | RELAY 5
(2} (12) (12) o
— =
I
2 olEd =% LYPLC Exn24mT LYPLC
LT S| BY oE
5 5P «d
2 0l g™ — ExinLTo
(18} ey (17
(18} 22) 73]

TERMINAL BLOCK

(24

HBM-75-2012.doc

EL&TPanel—2011.DWG



Page 13

SUNRISE

Parts List for HBM-75 (P159)

11/12/2015

Sunrise Bending Machine Parts List

Model; HBM-75 Part:Electrical Components Assemblyate:12/2011

ltem (Part Number Description e i €178 Qty Memo
1 [52503DOPB05S100 Human Machine Interfacg * £ /7 |1 1 DELTA
2 |52421XB5AS542 Emergency Stop Button [BZ =1 - 1 TE
3 |52420XB5AW3361 Pump ON Push Button [ B4 & 1 TE
4 |52407XB5AL42 Flush Push Button (Red) %ﬁﬁ‘ fifl = 1 TE
i L
5 |52420ZB5AA3 Push Button (Forward) gﬂi” FT‘J 1&( 2 TE
=T AT »é\/ip‘ 1E| }E P (s
6 |52420ZB5AA2 Push Button (Backward) :aﬁﬁﬁfﬁjrﬁ I Y TE
1=
7 |524157B5AD3 Selector Switch F‘ﬁJ%%(E ez 1 TE
8 |52415ZB5AG2 Selector Switch SN Fij% = 1 TE
380V : 524070T25F3
;65£|ZP 400V : 524070T25F3Isolator Switch
415V : 524070T25F
220V : 524070T40F
9 |, spp 230V : 524070T40F fr'ﬁj%a(ggyfg M6) | 1 | ABB Control OY
66Hz 380V : 524070T25F3Isolator Switch
460V : 524070T40F3
575V : 524070T16F3
7.5HP  |220V: 524070T40F3Isolator Switch
60Hz 380V : 524070T25F3 (Standard For Taiwan)
10 [522034700UF50V Capacitor A 1 | KuanHuaff=')
_ - e Chian Hsiangg!
11 |52202KBPC2506 Bridge Rectifiers A=t 1 )
12 [52404SSR10DD Relay il FEAE 3 Telemecanique
220V : 524033802510
230V : 524035752520
13 380V : 524033802510 Transformer E@E{%ﬁ 1 Ya Changﬁ l"_f&}’)
460V : 524035752520
575V : 524035752520
14 |52201NED35B DC Power PR 1
220V : 52401LC1D25B7
230V : 52401LC1D25B7
15 |380V: 52401LC1D18B7 Magnetic Switch PR A 1 TE
460V : 52401L.C1D25B7
575V : 52401LC1D12B7
16 |52419GVAN11 Side Contact Block FIPHRY 1 TE

HBM-75-2012.doc



Page 14

SUNRISE

Parts List for HBM-75 (P159)

11/12/2015

Model; HBM-75 Part:Electrical Components Assemblybate:12/2011

Item Part Number Description % FF'IE‘ [ Q'ty | Memo
220V : 52402GV2ME22
230V : 52402GV2ME22

17 380V : 52402GV2ME16 Motor Circuit Breaker RO s oy 1 TE
460V : 52402GV2ME16
575V : 52402GV2ME14

18 |52419LADN11 Contact Block WIEIHRY 1 TE

o mee BUSS

19 |52801A02A FUSE-2A i s 4 |

o mee BUSS

20 |52801A06A FUSE-6A i s 1 | oann

o mee BUSS

21 |52801CFBSCHM1D Fuse Base i P 5 |MANN

22 |52506EXIN24MT PLC [z 25l 1 |LIYAN

23 |52599EX291 Signal conversion modulein L st 1 |LIYAN

24 5270106006204201 Terminal Block S A 1 | Wago

HBM-75-2012.doc



11/12/2015

Parts List for HBM-75 (P159)

Page 15

*

SUNRISE

Ir cul

HBM-75 Electrical C

__.Dm\m,. | =¥ LOZHOE
= = = oes HO10W A0S H3M0d
0 R e s I
o [ofoofer[e]n[aolm]sn]ne]ns s m]ex]ex]a [ o] Joderdauxfon] o] oxfau] mfox]izfoe] v e ] o [3d]w [a [n[a]a1|a1] 1
o021 | 0081 | 6795 |54 | ¥ | SL-WaH &
coal 006l %% | § | ¥ | OF—WMaH 1]
THOg | ZH0S ol om0 % g 2 2 |Z
o M| dH |E10d])  EPed i W S m L
k=1 E = =
£ = vl
" 8 ¥ Ak g e -
40 ME AD AS 4D
X oo 7 _
Wl |n K MO|E S_i H d Sl |
Wi MEAADLL oL
L A1ddris i _
H3mod b i |
» § SNHILMS 2 ]
— | .1 : oo, )
£ z i o= =3 5 ]
el |71 | M zes o e |
_ z !
O W ﬂu_ ol FAA Ll E = I
+ L = £ b oal |
[vg) cnd |
e AN 55 |
L 985 ¥ |
k] L |
CHSS N ZHSS 1458 {3 |as !
— |
g ¥z} +u WwE 4 _
I
¥ | T € [s.dn
| EEESE
_ I T
= — J T ¢ [eeoud
R T N @ O R M
ol Bk Sl B mn_ﬂ
. L ) o o B I e
|
1 e B €l
. n
BT LL
LL
| -
440 dind 988 OMvMCVE 58S 0
Y338 LNJAID HOLON 40 OuhEDd ES SL—-AEH O0r—RgE
1004/0NMH 1T¥5 QYYD £AS
SON/SNONNLNG THINYH 1S MO dWNd (283 FNALY JUILLII3YT
LIS LOod <54 dolS AONTENINT 1188 : . J

BURUY L SWEDOBYIME IEW-]
B0FE-BGEC-+-088 B 08 L-85EZ-#-088 181
0 weme] | or Ao Bunyare |

‘aucy [BLsnpuU| ‘gL peoY ') 'ON

‘ou] 19mod Pt gk
ASTRANNS '
q

HBM-75-2012.doc



11/12/2015

Parts List for HBM-75 (P159)

Page 16

LOZ/ZL  Z-Y10Z8079

L] L1 ]
cuss|  [zuss [russ
A0 Zh (A0 |1A (0K |0 AT A0 |AbZ
0z |12
e |le|e| o] o] o] a| o «| o c0890x[c0n|r0x 10 |E0A|2Z0L| 1Y | LOA|0ODA|OVD | 1T | O4T| BT
=
i)
&5
= 3 )
= =
=
> g
O INZE3 97447
~~
1 LUX| LK GLX | 70X | €% [ 206 | LLX 01| 20x | 90 | 50X | #0% | £0X | T0X | L0X | 00X | 8T |S/S|ev7| o | o | N |4 | 1
E GLX |G X [P 1% |21 [Z0¢ [ LLX [DL% [Z0X |80X [¥OX [€OX [20X |LOX |o0X GLX |AVZ |[APZ ¢ z
)] el (]
— 4 =4
P GOSN wﬁ:ﬁ Mme /Mmm Mmm T avs Iy e
R hLX0Hd CI0Hd IS
N A A AN
=) EEEEREE - et
: 55§ %3 38 % =
W < g 2 = M &

HBM-75-2012.doc





